	t .	11-17-2	2009	
FORM PT0-1594				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)		103580865 —		Attorney Docket No.: ZUCA-00200
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231		100000		
Sir:				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(les): Zuca, LLC		Žuca. 64 <i>5-</i> B	ddress of receiving party(les): lnc. E. McGlincy Lane bell, CA 95008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.				
3,	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 26, 2006		Additi	ouni inme(s) and address(es) altached.
4. Application number(s) or Trademark number(s) A. Trademark Application No. (s) 78/027,898 B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 2,691,653			JUN - 1 2006	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be insided: Jonathan O. Owers HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Rd.		6, Total number	er of applications and registrations involved: 1.
			7. Total fec(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:	
Sunnyvale, CA 94086		<u> </u>	_	(s) in the amount of \$ 40,00 enclosed.
			The Condition	on to Charge Additional Fees: ommissioner is hereby authorized to charge any onal fees or credit any overpayment associated with this unication and which may be required under 37 CFR 1(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Dated: May 30, 2006 Signature: Double Double Name: Jonathay O. Owens Reg. No.: 37,902				

6/09/2006 BYYRHE 50000002 78027898

1 FC:4521

40-00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 26 day of May Joble, by Zuca, LLC, a California corporation (Assignor).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark Zuca, LLC a California limited liability corporation, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,691,653, dated February 25, 2003 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Zuca, Inc. (the "Assignee") having its main place of business at 645-B E. McGlincy Lane, Campbell, California 95008, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Zuca, LLC a California limited liability corporation

By: Aug Land

Title: MES 4 CED

Date: 5-36-06.

STATE OF CALTUNIA COUNTY OF SCHOOL COUNTY

on May 26, 2006 before me Mile Pal Schmidt personally appeared Laura. Ucall

D personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

SEAL

DANIELLE BAE SCHMICT
Commission # 1618390
Notary Public - California
Borsto Clasta County
My Comm. Explies Oct 22, 2009

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0113